MARITIME SAFETY
AUTHORITY OF FlJI

INFORMATION NOTICE

3/2021

CHANGES TO MSAF SERVICES AND AVAILABILITY

In response to the Fijian Government’s announcement of the restricted travels within the
relevant containment zones-effective from 4am on 26 April 2021 for a period of 14 days, the
Maritime Safety Authority of Fiji will be providing limited services across Fiji until further
notice.

To keep members of the public and staff safe, while ensuring essential services are continued,
all Enforcement & Compliance Officers will remain at work. There will be limited
Administrative Officers on standby who will be available by phone and email during working
hours. Members of the public are encouraged to communicate through phone or email should
you require our services.

All communications for general enquiries are to be made via mobile phone during business
hours [Mon — Thurs 8am — 4.30pm and Fri 8am —4pm] and email info@msaf.com.fj

For further information, please contact the following persons:

1. Manager Ships Inspections:
Sesoni Komaisoso, skomaisoso@msaf.com.fj/ 9981219
2. Manager Safety, Compliance & Response:
Samuela Bulimetuira, sbulimetuira@msaf.com.fj/ 9906331
3. Acting Manager Qualifications & Licencing:
Shaleen Lata, slata@msaf.com.fj/ 9904189
4. Officer in Charge Northern Division:
Jone Manafau, jmanafau@msaf.com.fj/ 8960165
5. Officer in Charge Western Division:
George Vulakoro, gvulakoro@msaf.com.fj/ 9906343

Oral examinations and audits of all service providers are temporarily suspended until further
notice.

We are still processing applications.

Application forms are available on our website: www.msaf.com.fj.
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Applications with proof of payment can also be submitted via e-mail:
SURVEYS

Surveyors@msaf.com.fj

QUALIFICATIONS

qualifications@msaf.com.fj

PAYMENTS

Payments can be made at the MSAF head office, however the general public is encouraged to make
direct deposits or online payments through the following bank accounts for the respective purposes
stated:

SURVEY, CERTIFICATION AND AIDS TO NAVIGATION LEVY

Bank Westpac Banking Corporation
Account Name Consolidated Fund Account

Account # 9806519717

Narration Name and Location or Company Name
Swift Code WPACFJFX

BSB# 39001

Branch Suva

Physical Address | Ground Floor, 1 Thomson Street, Suva, Fiji Islands

POLLUTION LEVY

Bank HFC

Account Name Maritime Safety Authority of Fiji
Account # 10556S10

Narration Company Name

Swift Code HFCLFJFJ

BSB# 129010

Branch Suva

Physical Address | 371,Victoria Parade, Suva, Fiji Islands

We will adjust this information as required.

SIMON GRAVENALL
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
Maritime Safety Authority of Fiji

28™ April 2021
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